PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GSE Lining Technology, LLC	04/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Synthetics Environmental, LLC d/b/a Geo-Surfaces	
Street Address:	17827 N. Achord Road	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70817	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7128497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)427-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-427-5019

Email: d.paul.lilly@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Tan H. Pham

Address Line 1: 711 Louisiana, Suite 3400
Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31180919-000004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tan H. Pham

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gundle Invention Assignment to GSE LLC dba Geo Surfaces#page1.tif source=Gundle Invention Assignment to GSE LLC dba Geo Surfaces#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 712

PATENT REEL: 026327 FRAME: 0195

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSE Lining Technology, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), 19103 Gundle Road, Houston, Texas 77073 hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Global Synthetics Environmental, LLC d/b/a Geo-Surfaces ("ASSIGNEE") 17827 N. Achord Road, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent No. 7,128,497 issued on October 31, 2006, entitled "Horizontally Draining Artificial Turf System".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment may be modified only by a written agreement signed by both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
GSE LINING TECHNOLOGY, LLC.	GLOBAL SYNTHETICS
	ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC d/b/a
101	GEO-SURFACES
1/18/4	
Name: Charles Kongres	Name:
Date: 4/15/11	Date:
(B0721658,1)	
HOUDMS/289718 1	

PATENT REEL: 026327 FRAME: 0196

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSE Lining Technology, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), 19103 Gundle Road, Houston, Texas 77073 hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Global Synthetics Environmental, LLC d/b/a Geo-Surfaces ("ASSIGNEE") 17827 N. Achord Road, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent No. 7,128,497 issued on October 31, 2006, entitled "Horizontally Draining Artificial Turf System".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment may be modified only by a written agreement signed by both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
GSE LINING TECHNOLOGY, LLC.	GLOBAL SYNTHETICS
	ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC d/b/a
	GEO-SURFACES
	au Cia -
Name:	Name: Charles C. DAWSON
Date:	Date: 18 APR 11
{B0721658.1}	

PATENT REEL: 026327 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 05/23/2011